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Scenario 1: No additional investment in public health modernization for the 2025-2027 biennium. Matching funds will only be awarded if at least
$2,348,805 (5% of 2023-2025 funding) more funding is available for LPHAS.

Total LPHA $46,976,092 total award for 2025-27

biennial
funding level (Does not include the $4,400,000 allocated for regional modernization partnerships)

Funding
formula
component

ERT S Matching funds
(546,506,331, 99% of funds) N/A

Incentive funds

(5469,761, 1% of funds)

Incentive funding

Additional allocation Proportion of total that is unallocated
Equal "base floor" i i
How funds are p{al:?nenssfo ga(::rh to all LPHAs based on N/A '"C_?"tl;:ve fundsh from LPHAs not
Il ted funding formula R meeting all process
allocate LPHA indicators LPHA based on

measures will be

population size redistributed

Allocation of
available incentive
31% of base funds 69% of base funds N/A funds to each LPHA

proportional to
number of incentive

LPHAs that meet
maore metrics than
the average across all
LPHAs qualify for
unallocated funds

metrics met
$32,106,331 (LPHA LPHAs receive
$14,400,000 I_:Each 2ward based on unallm_:ated funds_
cm;l:ltgﬂr:[a}ql:]g;res indicator ranking and N/A proport_mnal to their
! county population) population among all

eligible LPHAs




Incentive funds

(469,761, 1% of funds)

Incentive funding
that is unallocated
from LPHAs not
meeting all process
measures will be
redistributed

Proportion of total
incentive funds
available to each
LPHA based on
population size

Allocation of
available incentive
funds to each LPHA

proportional to
number of incentive
metrics met

LPHAs that meet
more metrics than
the average across all
LPHAs qualify for
unallocated funds

LPHAS receive
unallocated funds
proportional to their
population among all
eligible LPHAS




PE 51-01
State GF; Individual LPHA funding

Total | | itial Allocati lncenﬁ::o Inflat
‘ nitial Allocation | payment for on
S e l?fleZE-Gﬁﬂf (7/1/25-6/30/27)| accountability Increase
7) metrics
Wheeler 1,483 |S 417,530 | $ 417,418  $ 113
Gilliam 2,108 | S 427,793 | $ 427,158 S 635
Wallowa 7497 |$ 480,074 | $ 480,074
Harney 7,463 |S 463,751 |S 461,411 | S 2,340
Grant 7,181 |S 487,022 | § 484,738 § 2,284
Lake 8,221|$ 508,420 |$ 507,948 | S 472
Morrow 12,791|$ 660,272 | S 656,267 $ 4,005
Baker 16,746 | $ 522,053 | $ 520,497 | S 1,556
Crook 26,366 | S 615,156 | S 606,972 | S 8,184
Curry 23,597|$ 613,166 | S 613,166
Jefferson 2544718 722,424 | S 714,457 | S 7,967
Hood River 24,357|$ 705,152 | S 697,638 | $ 7,514
Tillamook 27,574|S 677,083 | S 675,025 S 2,059
Union 26,0521S 599,537 | S 597,116 | S 2,420
Sherman, Wasco 28,3718 1,120,148 | $ 1,113,490 | S 6,658




Malheur
Clatsop
Lincoln
Columbia
Coos
Klamath
Umatilla
Polk
Josephine
Benton
Yambhill
Douglas
Linn
Deschutes
Jackson
Marion
Lane
Clackamas
Washington
Multnomah
Total

31,419
41,785
51,153
53,639
65,270
69,878
81,030
88,799
87,416
97,720

109,682
111,129
130,848
208,612
220,999
347,798
382,771
426,567
611,389
800,227
4,263,385
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805,035
711,344
850,361
800,671
944,599

1,047,891

1,282,853

1,019,463

1,160,727

1,046,649

1,301,055

1,310,926

1,426,475

1,628,835

1,917,381

4,026,698

2,914,330

2,872,036

4,757,569

6,131,614

$46,976,092
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802,003

707,475

834,373

795,787

939,677
1,025,749
1,279,844
1,016,801
1,152,565
1,016,060
1,267,268
1,275,907
1,414,345
1,609,338
1,896,908
3,994,324
2,886,069
2,833,064
4,712,701
6,072,699

46,506,331
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3,031
3,869
15,988
4,884
4,922
22,142
3,009
2,662
8,163
30,589
33,787
35,020
12,130
19,497
20,473
32,374
28,261
38,972
44,868
58,916
469,761




2024 LPHA Process Measures Summary Stats

1
« Average number of process

measures met =5

 Number of LPHAs meeting both
selected process measures for:
« Syphilis = 13 (39%)

* Environmental health = 30 (91%)

Number of process measures met
B

* Immunizations = 33 (100%)
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