

Public Health Modernization

LPHA Process Measure Incentive Payments

Scenario 1: No additional investment in public health modernization for the 2025-2027 biennium. Matching funds will only be awarded if at least \$2,348,805 (5% of 2023-2025 funding) more funding is available for LPHAs.

Total LPHA biennial funding level

\$46,976,092 total award for 2025-27

(Does not include the \$4,400,000 allocated for regional modernization partnerships)

Funding formula component

Base funds (\$46,506,331, 99% of funds) Matching funds N/A Incentive funds (\$469,761, 1% of funds)

How funds are allocated

Equal "base floor" payments to each LPHA Additional allocation to all LPHAs based on funding formula indicators

N/A

Proportion of total incentive funds available to each LPHA based on population size Incentive funding that is unallocated from LPHAs not meeting all process measures will be redistributed

31% of base funds

69% of base funds

N/A

Allocation of available incentive funds to each LPHA proportional to number of incentive metrics met

LPHAs that meet more metrics than the average across all LPHAs qualify for unallocated funds

Funding amount

\$14,400,000 (Each county receives \$400,000) \$32,106,331 (LPHA award based on indicator ranking and county population)

N/A

LPHAs receive unallocated funds proportional to their population among all eligible LPHAs

Incentive funds (\$469,761, 1% of funds)

Proportion of total incentive funds available to each LPHA based on population size

Incentive funding that is unallocated from LPHAs not meeting all process measures will be redistributed

3

available incentive funds to each LPHA proportional to number of incentive

Allocation of

metrics met

LPHAs that meet more metrics than the average across all LPHAs qualify for unallocated funds

4

LPHAs receive unallocated funds proportional to their population among all eligible LPHAs

5

PE 51-01 State GF; Individual LPHA funding

County	Population	Total (7/1/25-6/30/ 27)		Initial Allocation (7/1/25-6/30/27)		Incentive payment for accountability metrics	Inflation Increase
Wheeler	1,483	\$	417,530	\$ 417,418	\$	113	
Gilliam	2,108	\$	427,793	\$ 427,158	\$	635	
Wallowa	7,497	\$	480,074	\$ 480,074			
Harney	7,463	\$	463,751	\$ 461,411	\$	2,340	
Grant	7,181	\$	487,022	\$ 484,738	\$	2,284	
Lake	8,221	\$	508,420	\$ 507,948	\$	472	
Morrow	12,791	\$	660,272	\$ 656,267	\$	4,005	
Baker	16,746	\$	522,053	\$ 520,497	\$	1,556	
Crook	26,366	\$	615,156	\$ 606,972	\$	8,184	
Curry	23,597	\$	613,166	\$ 613,166			
Jefferson	25,447	\$	722,424	\$ 714,457	\$	7,967	
Hood River	24,357	\$	705,152	\$ 697,638	\$	7,514	
Tillamook	27,574	\$	677,083	\$ 675,025	\$	2,059	
Union	26,052	\$	599,537	\$ 597,116	\$	2,420	
Sherman, Wasco	28,371	\$	1,120,148	\$ 1,113,490	\$	6,658	

		_				_
Malheur	31,419	\$	805,035	\$ 802,003	\$ 3,031	
Clatsop	41,785	\$	711,344	\$ 707,475	\$ 3,869	
Lincoln	51,153	\$	850,361	\$ 834,373	\$ 15,988	
Columbia	53,639	\$	800,671	\$ 795,787	\$ 4,884	
Coos	65,270	\$	944,599	\$ 939,677	\$ 4,922	
Klamath	69,878	\$	1,047,891	\$ 1,025,749	\$ 22,142	
Umatilla	81,030	\$	1,282,853	\$ 1,279,844	\$ 3,009	
Polk	88,799	\$	1,019,463	\$ 1,016,801	\$ 2,662	
Josephine	87,416	\$	1,160,727	\$ 1,152,565	\$ 8,163	
Benton	97,720	\$	1,046,649	\$ 1,016,060	\$ 30,589	
Yamhill	109,682	\$	1,301,055	\$ 1,267,268	\$ 33,787	
Douglas	111,129	\$	1,310,926	\$ 1,275,907	\$ 35,020	
Linn	130,848	\$	1,426,475	\$ 1,414,345	\$ 12,130	
Deschutes	208,612	\$	1,628,835	\$ 1,609,338	\$ 19,497	
Jackson	220,999	\$	1,917,381	\$ 1,896,908	\$ 20,473	
Marion	347,798	\$	4,026,698	\$ 3,994,324	\$ 32,374	
Lane	382,771	\$	2,914,330	\$ 2,886,069	\$ 28,261	
Clackamas	426,567	\$	2,872,036	\$ 2,833,064	\$ 38,972	
Washington	611,389	\$	4,757,569	\$ 4,712,701	\$ 44,868	
Multnomah	800,227	\$	6,131,614	\$ 6,072,699	\$ 58,916	
Total	4,263,385	\$4	46,976,092	\$ 46,506,331	\$ 469,761	

2024 LPHA Process Measures Summary Stats

- Average number of process
 measures met = 5
- Number of LPHAs meeting both selected process measures for:
 - Syphilis = 13 (39%)
 - Environmental health = 30 (91%)
 - Immunizations = 33 (100%)

